BOX ASSIGNMENTS		00.00	4000	DO NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS						
		09-03-		,	, ,						
TO THE ASSISTANT CO	OMMISSIONER C			5	2124/99						
				EOF.							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD 1. NAME OF CONVEYIN 1. NAKAE, Makoto	NG PARTY(IES) (AS	olalivano(2)):	2. SUGIYAMA, Tomi	•	r. → =						
1. NAKAE, Makoto 3.			4.	o	- 5						
5.			6.		30C						
7.	OF CONVEYING PA	ADTV/IES\ ATTACH	8. ED2 □VES ☑NO								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO											
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGI	NEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:									
NAME: DENSO CORP	PORATION										
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan											
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO								
3. NATURE OF CONV	<u>EYANCE (DOCUME</u> ly one document for I	<u>NT):</u> recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assiq	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one						
document)	iy one accamon										
⊠ASSIGNMENT O	F ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE : July 2, 1999							
☐CHANGE OF NA		D TRANSLATION									
SECURITY	MERGE		WITH MOTE IS DAT	ES ON DECLADATION	N AND						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			EWITH. (INOTE. IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATION	NAND						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P			SHEET(S) attached?	YES ⊠NO							
110 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		OOMADDITIONAL	OFFICE (O) attached:								
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		1 st INVENTOR if not in item 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of	M# 262356 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED:	if not in item 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	M# 262356 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8	if not in item 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Stroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262356	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed State LLP STOUP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	aspondence:	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 60388	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT:	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed State LLP STOUP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL X	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262356	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed State LLP STOUP NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	aspondence:	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 60388	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND 6	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 U CI SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief,	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 60388	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND 6	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 U CI SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief,	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	W# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 60388 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	M# 262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 U CI SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief,	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 60388 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 U CI SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, nt.	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 60388 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr the original docume	262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 UC SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, nt. Signature	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 60388 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 UC SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, nt. Signature	aspondence: 3-9919-TS LIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 60388 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop pages including this ersheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no NEW APPLICATION 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262356 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr the original docume	262356 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 U CI SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, int. TEL: (202)	aspondence 3-9919-TS LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn (do not file dup. Cov	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 60388 CLIENT NO. t and thy attached cop pages including this nexts and document ersheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262356 MATTER NO.						

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

NONPROVISIONAL

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 262356 | U3-9919-TS Client Ref. M#

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

of

the undersigned			deration of the	esum of 16	en Dollars	(\$10.00) and other	rgood and	valuable col	nsideration paid	to each	
	(1) /	(1) Makoto NAKAE				(4)					
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)	(2) Tomio SUGIYAMA				(5)					
	(3)	(3)				[]x box if continued on page 2					
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficie ansfer	ency (s) u	of which are h nto:	nereby ack	nowledge	d by the undersign	ed who at	the request o	of, hereby sell(s),	•	
n icena	DEN	DENSO CORPORATION									
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	of 1	of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan									
(hereinafter des 100, in the inver resulting patent	ntion a	ınd a	ll applications	ne entire riq including a	ght, title an any and all	nd interest for the U I divisions, continua	nited State ations, sub	s of America stitutes, and	as defined in 35 reissues thereol	5 U.S.C. f; and al	
TITLE OF INVENTION	ľ	MULT	ΓΙLAYERED	AIR-FUI	EL RATI	O SENSING EL	EMENT		4.4		
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C	(A) (B) (C)	X	even date he on in U.S. Appli	July 2	2, 1999 /	file and request(s) the	ed				
legals represen said ASSIGNEI assigns and leg invention hereb	tatives =; AN al repi v trans	s; the D the reser	undersigned undersigned ntatives, deen	agree(s) th I hereby ac ned esseni	nat the atto gree(s) to to fial by ASS	EE, for its interest a orney of record in s estify and execute SIGNEE to ASSIGI bury Madison & Su or desirable for rec	aid applica any papen NEE'S full _I	tion shall he s for ASSIGI protection ar	reinafter act on b NEE, its success nd title in and to th	oehalf of sors, he	
			NTOR(S)	/		DATE SIGNED		WITN	ESSES		
1)	ma	k ol	o hak	aé-		July 2 19	99 H	rokazu L	jamada July	2,1999	
Name: Maket 2) Name: Tomic 3)	Elli	U	Ang 14	ana		July 2.19			mada July Z.		
Name:											
4)						77.7					
Name:											
5)		-									
Name:					1						
IF ADDITIONA	LINVI	ENT	ORS, check b	юx	and contin	nue on page 2.					

PATENT PAT-114 11/97 REEL: 010204 FRAME: 0969